INTEROFPFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 31-Mar-1997 02:21pm EST -
From: Joe Lurix WPB

LURIX J
Dept: Southeast District Office

Tel No: 561/681-6669
SUNCOM: 226-6669

TO: Frances Keith TAL , ( KEITH F @ Al @ DER )

¢C: Iuna Ergas TAL ( ERGAS_L @ EPIC6Al @ EPICY )
CC: Vivek Kamath WPB ( KAMATH V )

CC: Lee Hoefert WPB ( HOEFERT L )

Subject: FTR CCE
Frances,

Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie

GMSID #: 5156P00818
SUB: Closure Cost Estimate - dated 3-27-97

on March 27, 1997, we received a closure cost estimate via facsimile
from Florida Tire Recycling that is signed and sealed by a
professional engineer registered in the State of Florida. The
estimate is based upon loading, hauling and disposal of the waste
tires at the site by a third party performing the work. After careful
review and consideration, I concur with these estimates as submitted.
A hard copy of this memo and the estimates are in the mail to you. A
faxed copy of the CCE is being sent to you today.

The CCE is for $326,917.00. By copy of this to Luna Ergas of OGC, I
will prepare a memo through our office to 0OGC for a modification of
the CFJ on this item. I will notify FTR to send the financial
mechanism to you today.
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Leamruckiv  CONFIDENTIAL

674 SW Montana Terrace
Port Saint Lucie, F1. 34953
(407) 595-8288 (407) 340-3303

March 27, 1997

To: Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987
Gentlemen,

This is to confirm that we will haul shredded tires from your
facility on Range Line Road as follows:

1. The Chambers Landfill, Berman Road, Okeechobee as a
rate of one dollar ($1.00) per ton.

2. To the Wheelabrator plant in Auburndale, Florida at a
rate of six dollars ($6.00) per ton.

3. To the Pine Ridge Landfill on Route 545 south of
Oakland at a rate of six dollars ($6.00) per ton.

Please call if you have any questions.
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IRIPLE E
Equipment Sales Curp. CONFID ENTIAL

838 Plain 8t #6301 §.W, Martin Hwy,
Meinhlloki, MA 02080 Okesohoboe, FL 24974
Tl (617) 857-9801 Tel: (407) 607.4882
Fani (617) 837-0821 Fax: (407) 867-4865

March 26, 1997

gFlorida Tire Recycling, Inc.
9675 Range [.ine Road

Port 8t. Lucie, FL 34947

Gantlemen,

Flease find below, our proposal to perform the site closura work at
your facility which we discussed racently:

Supply labor and equipment to load
tire shreds $1.05/ton
(Minimum to covar set-up - $1,000)

Supply labor and equipment to scrape
and leave clean ground on which tire
shrads are stored. (Disposal by others) $18,052,00

Should you accept our proposal and require these services, wa would

require a 104 deposit to mobilize the necessary equipment to your
site. Billing will be monthly and will be due upon presentation.

Thank you for the opportunity to guote on this work,

Sincerel

Wil' eate
General Manager
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5. Clean and scrape stabilized areas used '

for above ground storage of used tires per
Triple E quote attached as Exhibit 1. 18,052.00

Total Closure Costs $326.917.00
Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

déﬁ}ﬁﬁ{ R P
J’seph T. Friscia, P.E.
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Joseph T. Friscia, PE., INC. 75\
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CONFIDENTIAL

Joseph T. Friscia, PE., INC.

679 S.W. Whitmore Dr. ¢ Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984 © (561)340-4990 v Fax (561)340-7996

March 27, 1997

Joe Lurix, Engineer

Solid Waste Programs

Department of Environmental Protection
P.0.Box 15425

West Palm Beach, FL 33416

Re: Closure Costs
Florida Tire Recycling, Inc.
Waste Tire Processing Facility
9675 Range Line Road
Port St. Lucie, FL 34987

Dear Mr. Lurix,

I have reviewed the closure cost estimates relative to the above
referenced facility. Those costs are as follows:

1. Post notice of closure at an alternate
disposal site. $ 250.00

2. Notify the FDEP and the St. Lucie County
Board of County Commissioners. . 30.00

3. Remove resalable waste tires to retreading
or resale locations 0.00

4. Dispose of processed waste tires at an
FDEP permitted landfill.

a. Loading at $1.05 per ton x 20,504 tons 21,529.00
per Triple E quote attached as
Exhibit 1.

b. Transportation at $6.00 per ton x 123,024.00
'20,504 tons per L&A Trucking quote ' ’
attached as Exhibit 2.

c. Disposal at Pine Ridge Landfill at 164,032.00
$8.00 per ton x 20,504 tons (converted
at 1,000 lbs/yard per Pine Ridge quote
attached as Exhibit 3.
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March 27, 1997

Joe Lurix, Engineer

Solid Waste Programs

Department of Environmental Protection
P.O.Box 15425

West Palm Beach, FL 33416

Re: Closure Costs
Dear Joe,

Attached is an updated projection on closing costs certified by our
engineer. I look forward to discussing this with you.

DLQ:ms
Copy via fax
Original via FedEx

Providing An Environmental Solution

9675 Range Line Road * Port St. Lucie, Florida 34987 « (407) 465-0477 « FAX (407) 489-2124



